

## DIRECTORATE ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

## **NOTIFICATION:**

In pursuance of the consolidated Judgment dated 22-9-2022 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar rendered in Service Appeal No.1400/2019 under case titled Mst. Sharafat-Un-Nisa Ex-PST & (18) others VS Govt; of KPK & others, read with this Directorate's Notification bearing Endstt. No.451-55/F.No.II/Lit-II/S.A#1400/2019/Sharafat-Un-Nisa dated 16-12-2022, the undersigned is pleased to re-instate the following Teachers/Appellants in service only for the purpose of De-Novo inquiry against the PST (F) posts along with their adjustment in the Schools noted against their names due to the vacant posts of both the DDEO (F) and DEO (F) Kohistan Upper with immediate effect & in the interest of public service.

- 1. Mst. Sharafat-Un-Nisa PST GGPS Sultan Abad Kohistan Upper
- 2. Mst. Gul Shehnaz Bibi PST GGPS Nimratay Sosak Kohistan Upper
- 3. Mst. Gul Pari PST GGPS Dadir Goshali Kohistan Upper
- 4. Masooma Begum PST GGPS Tiyal Maidan Kohistan Upper
- 5. Mst. Saira Qayyum PST GGPS Ishpidar Kohistan Upper
- 6. Mst. Asma PST GGPS Ser Gari Kohistan Upper
- 7. Mst. Rehana Bibi PST GGPS Seri Gabrail Kohistan Upper
- 8. Mst. Aisha Qureshi PST GGPS Habib Abad Kolia Pallas Kohistan
- 9. Mst.Rashida Bibi PST GGPS Serto Kandia Kohistan Upper
- 10. Mst. Shakira Bibi PST GGPS Mehran Abad Kohistan Upper
- 11. Mst. Zarmina PST GGPS Kemia Abad Kohistan Upper
- 12. Mst. Gul Bibi PST GGPS Seral Shah Kohistan Upper
- 13. Mst. Raqiba PST GGPS Ser Garhi Kohistan Upper
- 14. Mst. Johajra Bibi PST GGPS Bar Bak Kohistan Upper
- 15. Mst. Shagufta Kiran PST GGPS Baja Loohi Kohistan Upper
- 16. Mst. Salma Bibi PST GGPS Kemia Abad Kohistan Upper
- 17. Mst. Sadaf Zeb PST GGPS Pashot Kohistan Upper
- 18. Mst. Shaheen Zameer PST GGPS Loohi Dader Kohistan Upper
- 19. Mst. Nagina Otail PST GGPS Baja Loohi Kohistan Upper

(Hafiz Dr. Muhammad Ibrahim)
DIRECTOR
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Endst: No: 4920 -28

\_/File.No.451-55/F.No.II/Lit-II/S.A 1400/2019/Sharafat-Un-Nisa

Dated Peshawar the: <u>64/01</u>/2023.

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

1. Learned Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

2. PS To Secretary (G) E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

3. District Education Officer (Female) Kohistan Upper.

- 4. District Education Officer (Female) Kolai Pallas Kohistan.
- 5. Deputy Director (Legal) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 6. Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Chairman Inquiry/DEO (M) Kohistan Upper.
- 7. ADEOs Establishment Primary Female Kohistan Upper & Kolai Pallas Kohistan are directed to cooperate with the inquiry committee in all respect as & when required by the committee.
- 8. PA to Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 9. Office copy.

DEPUTY EIRECTOR (ESTAB-F) Elementary Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar